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SC Asset Corporation PCL.

Fair price: Bt 4.85
Upside (Downside): +47%
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Major Shareholders 24 August 2023

Ms. Paetongtarn Shinawatra

28.5

Ms. Pintongta Shinawatra Kunakorn 27.6

Mr. Bhanapot Damapong

Khunying Potjaman Damapong

4.7
2.8

Bualuang Long-Term Equity Fund 2.7

Key Financial Summary
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SC Asset Corporation PCL.

(Bt m) 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23E %QoQ %YoY
Revenue 7,308 4,922 5,213 5,533 8,660 56.5 18.5
Cost of sales (4,861) (3,265) (3,510) (3,719) (5,925) 59.3 21.9
Gross profit 2,447 1,657 1,704 1,814 2,735 50.8 11.8
SG&A (1,264) (921) (1,009) (1,703)  (1,498) 35.9 18.5
Other (exp)/inc

EBIT 1,183 737 694 n 1,237 73.9 4.6
Finance cost (65) (95) (96) (92) (92) - 1.9
Other inc/(exp) 48 7 20 28 28 - (41.3)
Earnings before taxes 1,166 649 619 647 1,173 81.2 0.6
Income tax (238) (140) (138) (147) (235) 60.3 (1.1)
Earnings after taxes 928 509 481 501 938 87.4 1.0
Equity income 64 29 19 3 3 - N.M.
Minority interest (16) (3) (4) (0) (0) (71.0) N.M.
Earnings from cont. operations 976 535 497 503 amn 86.9 (3.6)
Forex gain/(loss) & unusual items (41) - 97 - - - -
Net profit 935 535 593 503 oM 86.9 0.6
EBITDA 1,169 767 745 756 1,257 66.2 7.5
Recurring EPS (Bt) 0.23 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.22 86.9 (4.7)
Reported EPS (Bt) 0.22 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.22 86.9 (0.5)
Profits (%) 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 4Q23E chg QoQ chg YoY
Gross margin 33.5 33.7 32.7 32.8 31.6 (1.2) (1.9)
Operating margin 16.2 15.0 13.3 12.9 14.3 1.4 (1.9)
Net margin 12.8 10.9 1.4 9.1 10.9 1.8 (1.9)

Source : Company Data, PiResearch
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Tasvnmisimasio:1alut) 24

Period No. Product  |Project Total Unit Total Value (MB)
1 SDH Grand Bangkok Boulevard Bangna KM.15 73 2,900
s 2 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Signature Bangkhae 61 1,850
3 SDH VENUE ID Pinklao - Kanchana 85 900
4 SDH Grand Bangkok Boulevard Petchkasem - Kanchana 62 2,450
5 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Signature Ramintra - Phraya 101 2,450
o028 6 SDH Grand Bangkok Boulevard Pinklao - Borom 41 1,800
7 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Signature Chaengwattana - Ratchaphruek 60 1,750
8 SDH VENUE Portrait Westgate 167 1,500
9 SDH PAVE Kanchana - Ratchaphruek 319 2,150
10 CONDO Reference 396 3,000
11 SDH Grand Bangkok Boulevard Na Utthayan 47 1,800
3Q24 12 | SDH Connoisseur 20 1,600
18 SDH Grand Bangkok Boulevard Borommaratchachonnani 21 950
14 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Bangna KM.13 68 900
15 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Rama 2 51 1,000
o 16 SDH Bangkok Boulevard Signature Rama 2 30 800
17 CONDO  |Reference 444 2.000
TOTAL 2046 30.000

Source: Company data
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Balance Sheet (Bt m)

Cash & equivalents
Accounts receivable
Inventories

Other current assets
Total current assets
Invest. in subs & others
Fixed assets - net

Other assets

Total assets

Short-term debt
Accounts payable

Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt

Other liabilities

Total liabilities

Paid-up capital
Premium-on-share
Others

Retained earnings
Non-controlling interests
Total equity

Total liabilities & equity
Income Statement (Bt m)
Revenue

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit

SG&A

Other income / (expense)
EBIT

Depreciation

EBITDA

Finance costs

Other income / (expense)
Earnings before taxes (EBT)
Income taxes

Earnings after taxes (EAT)
Equity income
Non-controlling interests
Core Profit

FX Gain/Loss & Extraordinary
Net profit

EPS (Bt)

SC Asset Corporation PCL.

2021
6,313
146
33,092
450
40,002
578
9,107
68
49,754
13,387
722
3,194
17,303
11,048
1,349
29,701
4,190
334
86
15,475
(30)
20,054
49,754
2021
19,475
(13,482)
5,993
(3,336)

2,656
149
2,819
(104)
Y
2,593
(552)
2,041
27
M
2,025
37
2,062
0.49

Summary financials

2022
2140
19
42,488
1,096
45,843
719
10,700
139
57,401
16,059
1,837
3,776
21,672
12,453
1,567
35,692
4,223
393
246
16,871
(23)
21,709
57,401
2022
21,583
(14,414)
7,169
(3,910)

3,259
92
3,508

(134)
102
3,227

(678)
2,549
55

@)
2,597

(41)
2,556
0.61

2023E
3,350
104
41,359
981
45,794
719
12,179
150
58,841
12,125
1,946
4,069
18,140
15,820
1,535
35,495
4,267
493
246
18,363
(23)
23,347
58,841
2023E
24,329
(16,419)
7,910
(4,531)

3,379
19
3,626
(375)
73
3,077
(660)
2,417
54
@)
2,464
97
2,561
0.60

2024E
3,134
104
42,140
999
46,377
719
13,637
154
60,887
12,051
217
4,227
18,449
15,989
1,535
35,972
4,267
493
246
19,931
(23)
24,915
60,887
2024E
25,540
(17,187)
8,352
(4,853)

3,500
146
3,751

(354)
77
3,222

(650)
2,572
28

(8)
2,592
2,592
0.61

Cashflow Statement (Bt m) 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
CF from operation 215 (5,431) 6,138 2,245
CF from investing 450 (783) (2,054) (2,055)
CF from financing 2,525 2,920 (2,874) (407)
Net change in cash 3,190 (3,295) 1,210 (217)
Valuation 2021 2022 2023E 2024E
EPS (Bt) 0.49 0.61 0.60 0.61
Core EPS (Bt) 0.48 0.62 0.58 0.61
DPS (Bt) 0.20 0.25 0.24 0.24
BVPS (Bt) 4.8 5.1 5.5 5.8
EV per share (Bt) 7.5 10.2 10.0 9.1
PER (x) 6.5 6.4 7.0 5.4
Core PER (x) 6.6 6.3 7.3 5.4
PBV (x) 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.6
EV/EBITDA (x) 12 122 1.8 104
Dividend Yield (%) 6.3 6.4 5.7 7.4

Profitability Ratios (%) 2021 2022 2023E 2024E

Gross profit margin 30.8 33.2 325 32.7
EBITDA margin 14.5 16.3 14.9 14.7
EBIT margin 13.6 151 13.9 13.7
Net profit margin 10.6 1.8 10.5 10.2
ROA 41 45 4.4 4.3
ROE 10.3 1.8 1.0 10.4

Financial Strength Ratios 2021 2022 2023E 2024E

Current ratio (x) 2.3 2.1 2.5 2.5

Quick ratio (x) 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2
Int.-bearing Debt/Equity (x) 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.1
Net Debt/Equity (x) 0.9 1.2 11 1.0
Interest coverage (x) 25.6 24.4 9.0 9.9
Inventory day (days) 896 1,076 919 895
Receivable day (days) 3 2 2 1
Payable day (days) 20 47 43 46
Cash conversion cycle 879 1,031 878 850
Growth (%, YoY) 2021 2022E 2023E 2023E
Revenue 2.6 10.8 12.7 5.0
EBITDA 3.4 24.5 3.4 3.4
EBIT 4.7 22.7 3.7 3.6
Core profit 5.0 28.2 (5.1) 5.2
Net profit 8.7 24.0 0.2 1.2
EPS 8.5 23.0 (1.1) 1.2

Source : Company Data, Pi Research
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Corporate Governance Report of Thai Listed Companies 2022
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IOD Disclaimer

The Corporate Governance Report (CGR) of Thai listed Companies is based on a survey and assessment of information
which companies listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand and the Market for Alternative Investment (“listed
companies”) disclose to the public. The CGR is a presentation of information from the perspective of outsiders on the
standards of corporate governance of listed companies. It is not any assessment of the actual practices of the listed
companies, and the CGR does not use any non-public information. The CGR is not therefore an endorsement of the
practices of the listed companies. It is not a recommendation for investment in any securities of any listed companies
or any recommendation whatsoever. Investors should exercise their own judgment to analyze and consider any
information relating to the listed companies presented in this CGR report. No representation or warranty is made by

the Institute of Directors or any of its personnel as to the completeness or accuracy of the CGR report or the
information used.

Stock Rating Definition
BUY The stock’s total return is expected to exceed 10% over the next 6-12 months. The stock has good

The stock’s expected total return is the percentage difference between the target price and the current price and excludes dividend
yields.
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